The snowdrift

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT.
PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND
ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE
CONTACT US.



Finished Product Name: Coconut Mini Biscuits 100g
Finished Product Code: NNOO9

Version: 4

Date: 17.01.23
Completed by: Susan Dixon

Supplier Details

Address: The Bakery, Shawfield Road, Carlton, Barnsley, South Yorkshire, S71 3HS
Name: Susan Dixon
Technical Contact: Email: susan@nibnibs.com
Phone: 07456 459 869
Name: Darren Everitt
Commercial Contact: Email: darren@nibnibs.com
Phone: 07446 259900
Name: Darren Everitt
Emergency Contact: Email: darren@nibnibs.com
Phone: 07446 259900

Description

A baked bite size biscuit made with Coconut.

Sensory Characteristics:

Appearance Pale golden with uneven texture and rough rectangular shape.
Aroma: Sweet coconut.
Flavour: Sweet, coconut, biscuit.
Texture: Crunchy and light with an even crumb.

Ingredient Declaration

Wheat Flour (containing Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Sugar, Coconut Qil (15%), Dessicated
Coconut (15%), Raising Agents (Disodium diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Salt.

Nutritional Information

Parameter Typical Values, per 100g

Energy (Kj) 2127
Energy (Kcal) 509
Fat 25
of which saturates| 22
Carbohydrate 62
of which sugars| 22

Fibre 5.0




Chemical & Physical Standards
Parameter Target/ Value Range Frequency
Moisture 5% Annuallly

Shelf Life & Storage
Sealed Product: P+12 months, ambient.
On opening: 7 days days in a sealed container at ambient temperature.

|ideal conditions: Maximum temperature 25¢, Minimum temperature 5c
Store away from light
|For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.

Storage
Recommendations:

Packaging
Primary: Metalized OPP film in pre-printed carton.
Secondary: Cardboard Case.

Product Weight

Average net weight 100g
Minimum Weight: 95.5g

Product Coding

Bag (contact packaging):

Batch code: BEST BEFORE DD MMM YYYY LyyXXX Nhh:mm (e.g BEST BEFORE: 06 JUN 2020 L19157
N06:40)

BEST BEFORE DD - day; MMM - month; YYYY - year
LyyXXX: L- Lote; yy- year of manufacturing; XXX - Julien code that correspond to the date of production.
Nhh:mm: time of packing.

Box (non contact packaging):
yyXXX-yy: year of manufacturing; XXX - Julien code that correspond to the date of production.
BEST BEFORE DD day; MMM - month; YYYY - year

Case:
BEST BEFORE DD day; MMM - month; YYYY - year




Protein

5.6

Salt

1.3

Microbiological Standards

Test Standard Unacceptable Frequency
Escherichia Coli <10 cfu/g >100 cfu/g Annually
Yeast <100 Cfu/g >1000 Cfu/g Annually
Mould <100 Cfu/g >1000 Cfu/g Annually
Salmonella Spp ND in 25g Present in 25g Annually
Staphylococcus aureus <50 cfu/g >100 Cfu/ g Annually

Chemical & Physical Standards

Parameter

Target/ Value Range

Frequency

Moisture

<5 %

Annuallly

Use Instructions
Ready to Eat.

Allergen & Intolerance Information
Cross

Contains
Allergen (/N Contamination Comments
[Y/N}
Peanuts N M
Nuts M M
Fish N M
Product does not contain but site
Eggs N M e N B
handles - no alibi labelling required.
Crustaceans N M
Sesame N M
. Product does not contain but site
Milk N M o . |
handles - no alibi labelling required.
F— N N Product does not contain but site
= handles - no alibi labelling required.
Celery / Celeriac N M
Mustard N M
Lupin N M
Molluscs N M
- Contains Wheat Fl &5 li
Cereals containing Gluten Y N/A nains whea _nur ) =molina
as compound ingredients.
Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites N N Contains 502 within sugar but <
(>10mg/kg) 10ppm within the finished product.
Suitable for: Yes/MNo Comments
. Contains Wheat Flour & Semolina
Ceoliacs No )
as compound Ingredients.
Vegetarians Yes
Vegans Yes
Halal No Mot Certified
Kosher No Mot Certified




Nibnibs Statement

Our products do not contain any GMO or Irradiated ingredients.

Please note that this specification should be signed and returned to Nibnibs within 15 working days of
receipt. If we don’t receive any communication within that period of time it will be assumed that the details
present in this specification have been accepted.

Nibninbs Authorisation:

Specification completed

. Susan Dixon
by : (Print Name)

Signature: Skl

Position: Manager
Date: 17.01.23

Customer Approval:
Specification approved by:
(Print Name)

Approval signature:
Date:
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| Specification No.: | TTo3: | Revision No.: [ 2 | Date of Issue: | 30112029
Product: Mrs Tilly's Belgian Chocolate Scottish Fudge Gift Box (UKJ EL)
Product Mame: Belgian Chocolate Fudge
Product Code: Tooy | Recipe Code: | FE.11
Product Description: | Sugar confectionery, with melt in the mouth texture and a creamy flavour.

Free from artificial colours, flavowrs and preservatives.

Declared weight 1500
Weight System: Average
Country of origin Scotland
Ingredient Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Salted Butter (Milk), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup,
declaration: Cocoa Mass (3.5%), Humectant: Glycerine.

For allergens: see ingrediants in bald. May also contain Peanuts and Tree Muts,

Legal Compositional
Reguirements:

nfa

Product Claimis):

Gluten Free. Suitable for vegetarians.

ALLERGEMN INFORMATION

Allergen

Contains
(N}

Labelling

On Line .
Reguiremant

O Site

oats, spelt, kumat

Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barlay,

M M

Egg or egg derivatives

kil or milk derivatives

Sowa or soya derivatives

Peanut or peanut derivatives

Mt or nut derivatives

Fish or fish dervatives

Crustaceans or crustaceans’ derivatives

Calery or celery derivatives

Mustard or mustard derivatives

Sesame seeds or sesame sead derivatives

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>1o0mg/kg)

klolluscs or molluscs dervatives

Lupin

Z|Z|Z|Z|Z|EZ|Z|EE|E|E|=|E
Z|Z|E|EZ|Z|E|EZ|E|E|E|=|=|Z] =
| Z|E|E | |2 == | == === =] =
Z|Z|E|Z | |E| | E| = (=< || ==

Comments:

GM Status

This product does not contain any ingredient that has been
produced from genetically modified organisms.

Other Information

nfa
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SUITABLE FOR (Y/M)
| Vegetarians ¥
Vegans M Contains Milk
Coeliacs i

HUTRITIOMAL INFORMATION

Typical Yalues per 100g Source of data
Enargy kJ gkl Anakytical
Energy kcal Lhgkcal Anakytical
Fat 1Bg Anahytical
Of which saturates 120 Analytical
Carbohydrates 730 Anabytical
Of which sugars 739 Anakytical
Protein 2.19 Analytical
Salt 0.309 Anabytical

SHELF LIFE & 5STORAGE INFORMATION

Shelf life maximum

365 Diays

Shalf life minimuwm

274 Danys

Storage conditions

Store in a cool, dry place and out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container

after opening.

Other information WE
PACKAGING INFORMATION

Packaging type & PP Film Bag
description FBE Carton

Corrugate SREP
Coding format per unit DD MM Yy

YD DD HH: MM X3
Coding format per outer DD MR Y
case YDDO HH: MM
SRP | Outer Configuration 6 x 1000
Pallet Quantity 180
Pallet Configuration 36 per layer | g layers
Specification completed by | Lynne Ferguson




Product Information Sheet

ELIZABETH SHAW — DARK CHOCOLATE MINT CRISP (175G)

ISSUE DATE: 18th June, 2021

PRODUCT CODE: F5202 PRODUCT NAME:

PRODUCT WEIGHT: 175g e 6.10z Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate Mint Crisp
BAR CODE: 5055037001150

COMMODITY CODE: 1806901900 MEURSING CODE: NOT REQUIRED
SUPPLIER NAME AND ADDRESS: CONTACT:

Colian UK Limited, Tel: 0800 988 0963

1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close,
Stoke Gifford, Bristol BS34 8SR, UK
Product Description: Mint flavour dark chocolate with honeycomb crisp. Contains 28 chocolates.

Storage conditions: Keep cool and dry.

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: soya lecithin,
peppermint oil, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate.

Dark chocolate contains: cocoa solids 55% min.

Allergy Advice: For allergens, see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain milk and nuts.

NUTRITION INFORMATION - Typical Values: PER 100g PER CHOCOLATE

ENERGY 2099 kJ 131 kJ

502 kcal 31 kceal

FAT 259 169

- of which saturates 159 09g¢g

CARBOHYDRATE 6lg 3.8¢g

- of which sugars 579 3649

PROTEIN 489 0.3g
SALT 0.12¢g 0g

DIETARY INFORMATION:

SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS | YES SUITABLE FOR VEGANS YES

GLUTEN-FREE PRODUCT YES

Registered with the Vegan Society

© 2020 Elizabeth Shaw Ltd.



Name of Product:

Ingredients:

Net Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)
Gross Weight (in grams): (only number values i.e. 340 = 340g)
Contains the following allergens:

May contain statement:-

Country of Origin:-

Commodity Code:-

Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Suitable for:-

Vitavigor Traditional Breadsticks

Unbleached wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (4%), salt, malted wheat flour, yeast

125
156.5
Please indicate with 'Y' or 'N' for each
Celery:- N Gluten/Wheat:- Y
Eggs:- N Fish:- N
Milk:- N Molluscs:- N
Tree Nuts:- N Peanuts:- N
Soybeans:- N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide:- |N
Crustaceans:- N Mustard:- N
Lupin:- N Sesame:- N
Traces of milk & sesame seeds
Italy
19059080
Energy (Kj):- 1731|Energy (Kcal):- 412
Fat:- 5|of which Saturates:- 0.9
Carbohydrate:- 78|of which sugars:- 2.5
Fibre:- 3.7|Protein:- 11
Salt:- 2]
vegetarians:- Y vegans:- Y
dairy allergy sufferers:- Y gluten allergy sufferers:- N
soya allergy sufferers:- Y nut allergy sufferers:- Y
egg allergy sufferers:- Y free from alcohol:- Y




Product Title Divine 70% Dark Chocolate 90g 15 x 1
Divine Product Code 2.01E+10

Ingredients

cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin, vanilla

Cocoa % 70%
Fairtrade % 99%
Milk Solids % 0%
Nutrition per 100g Allergen Detail
Energy kj 583 Kosher Y Contains
Energy kcal 2439 Halal Y . Mik, cereals
May Contain containing
Fat 46.3 Vegetarian Y gluten, nuts
of which saturates 28.4 Vegan Society v
Carbohydrate 29.7 Approved
of which sugars 26.9 Dairy Free N
Fibre 9.7 Nut Free N Commodity Code 18063290
Protein 7.4 Gluten Free N Country of Origin Germany
Salt <0.01
Unit Barcode Case Barcode Outer Barcode
5.0174E+12 5.0174E+12 0
Consumer Unit Display Case or SRP Outer Case
Height mm 9 Height mm 158 Height mm 0
Width mm 76 Width mm 83 Width mm 0
Depth mm 155 Depth mm 214 Depth mm 0
Net Weight (g) 90 Net Weight kg 1.35 Net Weight kg 0
Gross weight kg 1.52 Gross weight kg 0
Number of units 15 Number of SRPs 0
Pallet Configuration
Outer cases per Layer (Ti) 63 Storage Conditions
Layers per pallet (Hi) 8 Storage Conditions 15 -18°C
Outer cases per pallet 504 Shelf life from 24 Months
Pallet type CHEP Manufacture
Pallet Height cm 148
Pallet weight kg 856

Divine Chocolate Ltd
Sustainable Workspaces, Riverside Building, County Hall, 3rd, Westminster Bridge Rd, London, SE1 7PB UK
www.divinechocolate.com



Name of Product

5106466 Elizabeth Shaw Milk Chocolate Coconut Biscuits (140g) x 10

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients

Colian sp.z 0.0., Srebrna 22, 85-461 Bydgoszcz, Poland.

Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol,
United Kingdom BS34 8SR.

Milk chocolate (35.5%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, cocoa mass,
vegetable fats: (palm, shea, in varying proportions); whey powder (milk),
emulsifiers: soya lecithin and polyglycerol polyricinoleate; flavouring), wheat
flour, sugar, invert sugar syrup, glucose syrup, palm fat, desiccated coconut
(3.5%), whole milk powder, hazelnuts (2.2%), butter (milk), grain crisps (1.4%)
(rice flour, wheat flour, corn flour, sugar, barley malt extract, salt), humectant:
sorbitol syrup; starch, barley malt extract, whey powder (milk), salt, emulsifiers:
soya lecithin, mono- and di-glycerides of fatty acids; raising agents: ammonium
carbonate, sodium carbonate, diphosphates; flavourings.

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten | Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat and barley

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts Yes Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Also, may contain
peanuts and other nuts.

Country of Origin Poland.

Storage Instructions

Keep cool and dry.

Instructions for use

Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength None.

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g

Energy (kJ) 2022 Energy (kcal) 483 Salt | 037g
Fat 23 g of which saturates | 14 g

Carbohydrate 63g of which sugars 46g

Fibre 22g Protein 52g

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours No




Name of Product New English Teas — PC19 Breakfast Tea (20g)
Manufacturer’s Name and Address Saraf Trading, India
Supplier Name and Address New English Teas Ltd, 6 Spitfire Close, Coventry Business Park, Coventry
Ingredients CV5 6UR
Black Tea

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements N/A

Country of Origin India

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use Add boiling water and steep for 3-5 minutes. Add milk and sugar as required to your
own taste

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0 Energy (kcal) 0 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0 of which sugars 0

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients — n/a wine

La Cocina Red

Bodegas Isidro Milagro S.A., 13200 Manzanares, Ciudad Real, ESPANA

North South Wines Ltd, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7
7PS

85% Tempranillo, 10% Merlot, 5% Syrah

Containing Allergens - YES/NO? Yes

Celery N Cereals containing gluten N Crustaceans n
namely wheat

Eggs N Fish N Lupin

Milk N Molluscs N Mustard

Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame

Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Y

May contain statements n/a

Country of Origin Spain

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 12%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |

Energy (kj) 289 Energy (kcal) 86 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0.2 of which sugars 0.2

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians

Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

<|<|=<<|=<

Free from artificial colours

Free from artificial flavours

< |z|<|<|=<]|=<




Mackies Sea Salt Crisps
Ingredients

Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt

Allergy Information
May also contain Wheat, Barley, Oats, Gluten, Milk & Mustard.
Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.Once opened consume within one day.

Additives
Free From Artificial Colours

Free From Artificial Flavours

Mackies Salted Popcorn

Allergy Advice

Free From Gluten. Always check the product packaging as manufacturers can occasionally change
batches.

Ingredients

Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Buttersalt Flavouring (Salt, Natural Flavouring, Natural Colours:
Turmeric E100, Annatto E160b).

Lifestyle / Additives
e Suitable for Vegans, Suitable for Vegetarians.

Nutritional information

Typical Values per 17.5g serving (1/4 pack)

Energy (kJ) 2025 354

Energy (kcal) 485 85



Typical Values per 17.5g serving (1/4 pack)

Fat 25g 4g

of which saturates 2.0g 0.4g
Carbohydrate 53g 9g

of which sugars 1g 0.2g
Fibre 9.7g 1.7g
Protein 7.98 1.4g
Salt 1.66g 0.3g

Storage Instructions
1. Storage Type: Ambient.
2. Storein a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight. Once opened, consume within one day.

3. Pack Type: Heat Sealed.



